
Bristol City Council Lord Mayor’s Diary 
for weeks beginning 19 June 2023  

Please note that the Lord Mayor’s diary is subject to change at short notice. 
 
Monday 19 June 
 

• Armed Forces Flag Raising Ceremony 
•  

Tuesday 20 June 
 

• Bristol Civic Society AGM 
 
Wednesday 21 June 
 

• Former Lord Mayor - Service of Remembrance for Those Who Have 
Died Affected by Homelessness   
 

Thursday 22 June 
 

• Windrush75 Flag Raise 
•  

Friday 23 June 
 

• Mansion House Visit 
• Collegiate School -Senior School Prize Giving   
• Bristol Pride 2023 Festival Launch 

 
Saturday 24 June 
 

• Bristol Choral Society - A Memory Of The Ocean: A New Commission 
By Grace-Evangeline Mason (Royal Philharmonic Society) 
 

Sunday 25 June 
 

• Celebrating Sanctuary 
• Former Help Bristol's Homeless Street Party 

 
Monday 26 June 
 

• Conversation with The Lord Mayor of Bristol’s Children Appeal 
Committee Members 

 
Tuesday 27 June 
 

• Ablaze Poetry Competition Celebration Event 
 



Wednesday 28 June 
 

• Empire Fighting Chance 
• Green Intercity Postal Service 
• On Site Bristol Construction Apprenticeship Awards 2023 

 
Thursday 29 June 
 

• Lord Mayor's Agenda Briefing: July Full Council  
• Empire Fighting Chance - Annual Quiz Night 
• Former Lord Mayor - Bristol and Gloucestershire Girlguiding Awards 

Presentation 
 

Friday 30 June 
 
No Events 
 
Saturday 01 July  
 
No events  
 
Sunday 02 July 
 
No Events 
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